

GRETCHEN WHITMER GOVERNOR STATE OF MICHIGAN DEPARTMENT OF LICENSING AND REGULATORY AFFAIRS LANSING

ORLENE HAWKS DIRECTOR

## MICHIGAN BOARD OF COSMETOLOGY MEETINGS

## PUBLIC NOTICE

The Michigan Board of Cosmetology will meet in regular session for **2023** as listed below:

DATE	DAY	TIME	LOCATION
02/06/2023	Monday	10:00 a.m.	Ottawa Building UL - Room 3
05/01/2023	Monday	10:00 a.m.	Ottawa Building UL - Room 3
08/07/2023	Monday	10:00 a.m.	Ottawa Building UL - Room 3
11/06/2023	Monday	10:00 a.m.	Ottawa Building UL - Room 3

## **LOCATION**

## OTTAWA BUILDING 611 WEST OTTAWA STREET UPPER LEVEL (UL) CONFERENCE CENTER LANSING, MICHIGAN

The meeting site and parking are accessible. Individuals attending the meeting are requested to refrain from using heavily scented personal care products in order to enhance accessibility for everyone. People with disabilities requiring additional accommodations in order to participate in the meeting should call 517-241-7500. LARA is an equal opportunity employer/program.

Dated: August 5, 2020

BUREAU OF PROFESSIONAL LICENSING 611 W. OTTAWA • P.O. BOX 30670 • LANSING, MICHIGAN 48909 www.michigan.gov/bpl • 517-241-0199 LARA is an equal opportunity employer/program